

216.00 feet thereof and ALSO EXCEPT Parcel No. 22 as per Aitkin County Highway Plat No. 13 S.A.P. 01–632–03 (C.S.A.H.)

Subject to easements of record Subject to the rights of the public in Kestrel Avenue. Containing 4.43 acres, more or less

PARCEL 2:

The East Half of the East Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 21, Township 49, Range 22, Aitkin County, Minnesota EXCEPT the South 400.00 feet thereof.

AND

The Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 21, Township 49, Range 22, Aitkin County, Minnesota. EXCEPT That part of said Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter, described as follows; Beginning at the Southeast corner of Southeast Quarter of Northeast Quarter, thence North 32 rods, Thence West 20 rods, thence South 32 rods, thence East 20 rods to the place of beginning.

Subject to easements of record. Subject to the rights of the public in Kestrel Avenue.

